School Improvement
Quarterly Meetings

Kelli Blackburn, School Improvement Coordinator

Purpose To provide continuous, high-quality support to school-based School Advisory Council (SAC)
Chairs and Administrators in the School Improvement process and build capacity in the
planning, implementation and monitoring of the School Improvement Plan (SIP).

Who e SAC Chairs, Co-Chairs and Administrators
o New SAC Chairs, Co-Chairs and Administrators

Quarter 2 Meetings
*Select an AM or PM session to attend for your Region (Elem. & Mid.) or School Group (Non-Trad. & High)

Tuesday, Tuesday, Wednesday,
October 4, 2022 October 11, 2022 October 12, 2022
Central Region Non-Traditional and North Region South Region
Session High Schools Session Session

NEW SAC Chairs Only 9:00 am-11:00 am 9:00 am-11:00 am 9:00 am-11:00 am 9:00 am-11:00 am

(All Schools)
Session
9:00 am-12:00 pm

Non-Traditional and
High Schools
12:00 pm-2:00 pm

Central Region
Session
12:00 pm-2:00 pm

North Region
Session
12:00 pm-2:00 pm

South Region
Session
12:00 pm-2:00 pm

School Improvement Open Labs and Mini Labs

Open Labs and Mini Labs are optional support sessions available for SAC Chairs, Co-Chairs and Administrators
to discuss and ask questions about topics from the Quarterly PowerPoints related to SIP & SAC.

Quarter 1

Quarter 2

Quarter 3

Quarter 4

2:00 pm-3:00 pm
Lab Dates:

2:00 pm-3:00 pm
Lab Dates:

2:00 pm-3:00 pm
Lab Dates:

2:00 pm-3:00 pm
Lab Dates:

Monday, September 19, 2022
Thursday, September 29, 2022

Wednesday, October 19, 2022
Wednesday, November 2, 2022
Wednesday, December 7, 2022

Wednesday, February 8, 2023
Wednesday, February 22, 2023

Wednesday, April 26, 2023

Dates Topics
Open Lab Q & A Session- Pop in anytime within this window, with your School Improvement questions

Mon., Sept. 19"
9:00 am-12:00 pm

e Topic: District and State School Improvement Plan (SIP) Support (All plans due Friday-September-30*,
Thursday, October 6'; extended due to Hurricane lan)

Mini Lab
Mon., Sept. 19t
2:00 pm-3:00 pm

e Know Your SAC Bylaws (Due Friday, October 7t)

e SAC Meeting Processes and Procedures (Agendas, Minutes, Attendance, Voting/Quorum)
e SAC Membership

e SAC Composition Online Program (New)-(Due Friday, October 7)

e School Advisory Forum (SAF) Information (SAF Bylaws due Friday, October 7t)

Open Lab
Thurs., Sept. 29t
9:00 am-12:00 pm

Q & A Session- Pop in anytime within this window, with your School Improvement questions.

Mini Lab
Wed., Oct. 19t
2:00 pm-3:00 pm

e Florida School Recognition Program (A+ Funds) Overview
e School Accountability Funds
e New Waivers (Process/Database)

Mini Lab
Wed., Nov. 2"
2:00 pm-3:00 pm

e Florida School Recognition Program (A+ Funds) (Voting Process) — (Wednesday, February 1, 2023, if
applicable)

e SAC Upload Center (Requirements)

e New Waivers (Intent to Apply) - (Due Thursday, November 10™)

o SIP Mid-Year Reflection (Due Friday, January 20, 2023)

e Connecting FAST PM2 Data to SIP Goals

Mini Lab
Wed., Dec. 7t
2:00 pm-3:00 pm

o SIP Mid-Year Reflection (State and District Plans) - (Due Friday, January 20, 2023)

Mini Lab
Wed., Feb. 8t
2:00 pm-3:00 pm

e Cognia eProve Customer Surveys (Admin Window: Wednesday, March 1 - Friday, April 28, 2023)
e Monitoring SIP Goals

Mini Lab
Wed., Feb. 22
2:00 pm-3:00 pm

e SAC Upload Center Requirements
e Continuation Waivers Updated (Due Thursday, April 14, 2023)

Mini Lab
Wed., Apr. 26
2:00 pm-3:00 pm

e Continuation Waivers Updated (Due Thursday, April 14, 2023)
e Planning for the 2023-24 School Year
e Elections of SAC and SAF members for the 2023-24 School Year

*Revised 10-10-2022

*Topics and dates are subject to change.




